Shire of Mukinbudin
Schedule of Fees & Charges - 2025/2026

GST 2025/2026 2024/2025

VARIANCE
SERVICE RATE NET | TAX TOTAL TOTAL
ADMINISTRATION
Miscellaneous
Agenda Fee Printed and bound 10% | $ 31.82 $ 318 $ 3500 |$% 30.00 | $ 5.00
District Club accounting services Per year 10% | $ 2,727.27 § 272.73 $3,000.00 | $ 2,625.00|$ 375.00
Electoral Rolls 10% | $ 3182 § 318 $ 35.00 [ $ 31.50 | $ 3.50
Freedom of Information $ 30.00 $ 30.00($ 30.00 | $ -
Rates Enquiry Orders & requisitions 10% | $ 19091 § 19.09 $ 210.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 10.00
Rates Instalment Fee Per instalment notice after the first instalment $ 15.00 $ - $ 25.00]|$% 25.00 | $ -
Interest on Instalment Plan See budget document
Interest on Unpaid Rates
Mukinbudin Number Plates 10% | $ 4545 $ 455 $ 50.00|$ 50.00 | $ -
Shire Chambers Hire Per day (State and Federal Elections) 10% | $ 500.00 $ 50.00 $ 550.00 | $ 525.00 | $ 25.00
Lost or Damaged Library item Per item 10% | $ 2727 $ 273 $ 30.00|$ 27.00 | $ 3.00
Miscellaneous Items for Sale
On The Line (History Book) 10% | $ 4091 $ 409 $ 4500 |$ 45.00 | $ -
Mukinbudin Memories (History Book) 10% | $ 36.36 $ 364 $ 40.00 | $ 40.00 | $ -

Postage

As per Australia Post charges




Shire of Mukinbudin

Schedule of Fees & Charges - 2025/2026

GST 2025/2026 2024/2025
SERVICE RATE NET | TAX | TOTAL TOTAL VARIANCE
LAW, ORDER & SAFETY
Dog Control (Statutory Fees set by Dog Act and Regulations)
Unsterilised dog 1 Year $ 50.00 $ - $ 50.00 % 50.00 | $ -
Unsterilised dog owned by pensioner 1 Year $ 25.00 $ - $ 25.00($ 25.00 | $ -
Unsterilised dog 3 Years $ 120.00 $ - $ 120.00 | $ 120.00 | $ -
Unsterilised dog owned by pensioner 3 Years $ 60.00 $ - $ 60.00$ 60.00 | $ -
Unsterilised dog Lifetime $ 250.00 $ - $ 250.00 [ $ 250.00 | $ -
Unsterilised dog owned by pensioner Lifetime $ 125.00 $ - $ 125.00 | $ 125.00 | $ -
Sterilised dog 1 Year $ 20.00 $ - $ 20.00|$ 20.00 | $ -
Sterilised dog owned by pensioner 1 Year $ 10.00 $ - $ 10.00|$ 10.00 | $ -
Sterilised dog 3 Years $ 4250 $ - $ 4250 |$% 4250 | $ -
Sterilised dog owned by pensioner 3 Years $ 21.25 $ - $ 2125|$ 2125 | $ -
Sterilised dog Lifetime $ 100.00 $ - $ 100.00 | $ 100.00 | $ -
Sterilised dog owned by a pensioner Lifetime $ 50.00 $ - $ 50.00($ 50.00 | $ -
Rego dog kept in approved kennel establishment Per establishment $ 200.00 $ - $ 200.00 |$ 200.00 | $ -
Dogs used for droving or tending stock Dog Act 1976 Clause 15 (5) 1/4 of fee otherwise payable
Registration after 31 May in any year for that registration year 50% of fee otherwise payable $ -
Surrender of a dog 10% | $ 2727 % 273 $ 30.00 |$ 55.00 |-$ 25.00
Impound & release fee 10% | $ 15455 §$ 1545 $ 170.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 10.00
Sustenance fee Per day 10% | $ 9.09 $ 091 $ 10.00|$ 10.00 | $ -
Fines As per regulations
Cat Control (Statutory Fees set by Cat Act & Requlations)
Registration of cat 1 Year $ 20.00 $ - $ 20.00|$ 20.00 | $ -
Registration of cat owned by pensioner 1 Year $ 10.00 $ - $ 1000 ($ 10.00 | $ -
Registration of cat 3 Years $ 4250 §$ - $ 4250 |$ 4250 | $ -
Registration of cat owned by pensioner 3 Years $ 2125 $ - $ 21.25($ 2125 | $ -
Registration of cat Lifetime $ 100.00 $ - $ 100.00 | $ 100.00 | $ -
Registration of cat owned by pensioner Lifetime $ 50.00 $ - $ 5000 ($ 50.00 | $ -
Registration after 31 May in any year for that registration year 50% of fee otherwise payable $ -
Annual application for approval or renewal of approval to breed cats (Per cat) $ 100.00 $ - $ 200.00 |$ 200.00 | $ -
Hire of cat trap Per day 10% | $ 455 § 045 $ 5.00 | $ 5.00 | $ -
Fines As per regulations




Shire of Mukinbudin
Schedule of Fees & Charges - 2025/2026

GST 2025/2026 2024/2025
SERVICE RATE NET | TAX | TOTAL TOTAL VARIANCE
HOUSING
Staff & Community Housing Per week Per week
* Fees listed for rent are for market value. Staff members get a 50% subsidy on rent unless otherwise stated in contract
5 Cruickshank Road Staff Housing $ 270.00 $ - $ 270.00 | $ 260.00 | $ 10.00
11 Cruickshank Road GROH - Per Lease Agreement Per Lease Agreement
15 Cruickshank Road Staff Housing $ 335.00 $ - $ 335009 320.00 | $ 15.00
1 Salmon Gum Alley Staff Housing $ 335.00 $ - $ 33500 9% 320.00 | $ 15.00
4 Salmon Gum Alley Staff Housing $ 300.00 $ - $ 300.00 |$ 290.00 | $ 10.00
12 Salmon Gum Alley Staff Housing $ 450.00 $ - $ 450.00 | $ 420.00 | $ 30.00
8 Lansdell Street Community Housing $ 225.00 $ - $ 225.00 | $ 220.00 | $ 5.00
25A Calder Street Community Housing $ 185.00 $ - $ 185.00 | $ 180.00 | $ 5.00
25B Calder Street Community Housing $ 185.00 $ - $ 185.00 | $ 180.00 | $ 5.00
8 Gimlett Way GROH - Per Lease Agreement Per Lease Agreement
12 Gimlett Way GROH - Per Lease Agreement Per Lease Agreement
4 Earl Drive GROH - Per Lease Agreement Per Lease Agreement
JV Aged Units Per week Per week
Units 1 & 2 Maddock Street 2 bedrooms $ 140.00 $ - $ 140.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 20.00
Unit 3 Maddock Street 2 bedrooms $ 140.00 $ - $ 140.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 20.00
Unit 4 Maddock Street 2 bedrooms $ 140.00 $ - $ 140.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 20.00
Unit 5 Maddock Street 1 bedroom $ 130.00 $ - $ 130.00 | $ 110.00 | $ 20.00
Unit 6 Maddock Street 1 bedroom $ 130.00 $ - $ 130.00 | $ 110.00 | $ 20.00
Unit 7 Maddock Street 1 bedroom $ 130.00 $ - $ 130.00 | $ 110.00 | $ 20.00
Unit 8 Maddock Street 1 bedroom $ 130.00 $ - $ 130.00 | $ 110.00 | $ 20.00
Unit 9 Maddock Street 2 bedrooms $ 140.00 $ - $ 140.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 20.00
Unit 10 Ferguson Street 2 bedrooms $ 140.00 $ - $ 140.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 20.00
Independent Living Units
Unit 11 Ferguson Street 2 bedrooms $ 185.00 $ - $ 185.00 | $ 165.00 | $ 20.00
Unit 12 Maddock Street 2 bedrooms $ 185.00 $ - $ 185.00 | $ 165.00 | $ 20.00
JV Single Units Per week Per week
Unit 1/42 Cruickshank Road 1 bedroom $ 170.00 $ - $ 170.00 | $ 155.00 | $ 15.00
Unit 2/42 Cruickshank Road 1 bedroom $ 170.00 $ - $ 170.00 | $ 155.00 | $ 15.00
Unit 3/42 Cruickshank Road 2 bedrooms $ 140.00 $ - $ 185.00 | $ 170.00 | $ 15.00
Unit 4/42 Cruickshank Road Staff Housing $ 140.00 $ - $ 18500 $ 170.00 | $ 15.00
JV Family Houses $ -
12 White Street $ 235.00 $ - $ 235.00($ 220.00 | $ 15.00
6 Lansdell Street $ 225.00 $ - $ 225.00 | $ 220.00 | $ 5.00




Shire of Mukinbudin
Schedule of Fees & Charges - 2025/2026

GST 2025/2026 2024/2025
SERVICE RATE NET | TAX | TOTAL TOTAL VARIANCE
COMMUNITY AMENITIES
Sanitation Charges
* No pensioner discounts
Domestic Avon Refuse Collection Per year - Weekly collection $ 225.00
Domestic Avon Recycling Collection Per year - Fortnightly collection 195.00
Commercial Avon R)el}fusg Collection Per zear - Weeklgy CZIIection See budget document 2 225.00
Commercial Avon Recycling Collection Per year - Fortnightly collection $ 195.00
Cemetery Fees
* Funerals held on a Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday will be subject to a cost recovery charge.
Burial Adult 10% | $ 1,431.82 § 143.18 $1,575.00 | $ 1,575.00 | $ -
Under 18 10% | $ 71364 $ 7136 $ 785.00|$% 785.00 | $ -
Burial (2nd Interment) Adult 10% | $ 143182 $ 143.18 $1,575.00 | $ 1,575.00 | $ -
Under 18 10% | $ 71364 $ 7136 $ 785.00|$% 785.00 | $ -
Niche Wall Insertion Single 10% | $ 27273 § 27.27 $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ -
Double 10% | $ 409.09 $ 40.91 $ 450.00 | $ 450.00 | $ -
Memorial Plaque 10% At cost $ - $ -
Monument Fee 10% | $ 9091 $ 9.09 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00 | $ -
Plot Reserve Fee/Niche Wall Reserve Fee (Grant of Right of Burial) Non refundable/deductible $ 100.00 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00 | $ -
Permission for Exhumation 10% | $ 2,272.73 $ 227.27 $2,500.00 ($ 2,500.00 | $ -
Re-opening of grave for exhumation & re-interment 10% | $ 3,636.36 $ 363.64 $4,000.00 ($ 4,000.00 | $ -
Swimming Pool Entrance Fees
* One grandparent/carer only may be substituted for one parent/carer
** A 256% discount is applicable to Season Tickets only, for eligible Pensioner Concession Card Holders (Must be receiving Age Pension, Carer Payment or Disability Support Pension)
*** After 31st December, Season Tickets available at 50% of season cost
Infant (Under 12 months) Free Free $ -
Child (1 to 16 years) 10% | $ 227 $ 023 $ 250 ($ 250 ($ -
Adult 10% | $ 364 $ 036 $ 400 ( $ 400 ($ -
Senior (65 years & older) 10% | $ 182 § 0.18 $ 2.00 ($ 2.00 [ $ -
Spectator 10% | $ 182 §$ 018 $ 200 |$ 2.00 | $ -
Season Ticket Family Maximum of 2 adults* and up to 4 children 10% | $ 181.82 $ 18.18 $ 200.00 | $ 200.00 | $ -
Season Ticket Per additional child 10% | $ 18.18 $ 182 $ 20.00($ 20.00 | $ -
Season Ticket Adult 10% | $ 7273 $ 727 $ 80.00 % 80.00 ( $ -
Season Ticket Child (1 to 16 years) 10% | $ 63.64 $ 6.36 $ 70.00|$ 70.00 | $ -
Season Ticket Senior (65 years & older) 10% | $ 36.36 $ 364 $ 40.00 | $ 40.00 | $ -




Shire of Mukinbudin
Schedule of Fees & Charges - 2025/2026

GST

2025/2026

2024/2025

SERVICE RATE NET | TAX | TOTAL TOTAL VARIANCE
RECREATION & CULTURE
Annual Recreation Ground Fees
Football Club 10% | $ 2,45455 $ 24545 $2,700.00 ([ $ 2,625.00 | $ 75.00
Bowling Club 10% | $ 2,45455 $ 24545 $2,700.00 | $ 2,625.00 | $ 75.00
Junior Cricket Club 10% | $ 209.09 $ 2091 $ 230.00 | $ 220.00 | $ 10.00
Basketball Club 10% | $ 1,272.73  $ 127.27 $1,400.00 | $ 1,325.00 | $ 75.00
Netball Club 10% | $ 1,272.73  $ 127.27 $1,400.00 | $ 1,325.00 | $ 75.00
Tennis Club 10% | $ 64545 $ 6455 $ 710.00 | $ 685.00 | $ 25.00
Hockey Club 10% | $ 64545 § 64.55 $ 710.00 | $ 685.00 | $ 25.00
District Club 10% | $ 1,363.64 $ 136.36  $1,500.00 | $ - $ 1,500.00
Sporting Complex Hire
*All functions with alcohol - $500 Bond at CEO's Discretion
All venue hire Per day 10% | $ 24091 $ 2409 $ 265.00|$ 250.00 | $ 15.00
Half day (Up to 5 hours) 10% | $ 136.36 $ 1364 $ 150.00 | $ 135.00 | $ 15.00
Kitchen only Per day 10% | $ 15455 $ 1545 $ 170.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 10.00
Half day (Up to 5 hours) 10% | $ 86.36 $ 864 $ 9500 |$% 90.00 | $ 5.00
Indoor Court Carpet Fee Delivery & collection of carpet only ($25 each way) | 10% | $ 4545 $ 455 $ 50.00|$ 50.00 | $ -
Laying of carpet tiles (Inc. delivery & collection fee) | 10% | $ 200.00 $ 20.00 $ 220.00 | $ 220.00 | $ -
Memorial Hall Hire
*All functions with alcohol - $500 Bond at CEO's Discretion
All Venue Hire Per Day 10% | $ 14545 § 1455 $ 160.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 10.00
Half Day (Up to 5 hours) 10% | $ 81.82 $ 818 $ 90.00|$ 85.00 | $ 5.00
Mukinbudin High School & Mukinbudin P&C Free Free $ -
Old Road Board Room Hire Per Month 10% | $ 45455 $ 4545 $ 500.00 | $ - $ 500.00
Old Council Chambers Room Hire Per Day 10% | $ 63.64 $ 636 $ 70.00| $ - $ 70.00
Trestles (Each) Qty 15 10% | $ 9.09 §$ 091 $ 10.00|$ 10.00 | $ -
Chairs (Each) Qty 148 10% | $ 091 § 009 $§ 1.00|$ 1.00 | $ -
Railway Station Retail Hire
All venue hire Per Day 10% | $ 1818 §$ 182 $ 20.00|$ 20.00 | $ -
Per Month 10% | $ 22727 $ 2273 $ 250.00($ 250.00 | $ -
Gymnasium
One Year Membership - Single 10% | $ 7273 $ 727 $ 80.00 % 75.00 | $ 5.00
One Year Membership - Couple 10% | $ 13182 §$ 13.18 $ 145.00 | $ 140.00 | $ 5.00
Monthly Membership - Single 10% | $ 50.00 $ 500 $ 55.00|% 50.00 | $ 5.00
Lost Gym Card Fee Per occurrence (Non refundable) 10% | $ 2727 $ 273 $ 3000 $ - $ 30.00

Other Cultural Services
Mukinbudin Early Learning Centre
Mukinbudin Men's Shed
Mukinbudin Mainstreet Gallery
Sandalwood Arts

Mukinbudin Sunshine Club
Mukinbudin Hotel Motel

Per Lease Agreement
Per Lease Agreement
Per Lease Agreement
Per Lease Agreement
Per Lease Agreement
Per Lease Agreement




Shire of Mukinbudin
Schedule of Fees & Charges - 2025/2026

GST 2025/2026 2024/2025
SERVICE RATE NET | TAX | TOTAL TOTAL VARIANCE
Events Kit
* The standard rental period for all items (Excluding the Large Marquee) is a maximum of 4 days. If the rental period extends beyond 4 days, an additional rental fee will be incurred until all items are returned.
** These items are stored at the Sporting Complex and are available for free use (Excluding the Large Marquee) when the Complex is hired. Any damages to the equipment shall be the responsibility of the Hirer.
Number of items
Marquee - 4m x 4m (Including accessories) 4 10% | $ 4545 $ 455 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 | $ -
Tables - rectangle foldaway 1800 x 760 10 10% | $ 455 §$ 045 $ 5.00 | $ 5.00 | $ -
Tables - round foldaway 1800 round 10 10% | $ 6.36 $ 064 $ 7.00 | $ 7.00 | $ -
Table trolleys 2 10% | $ 455 § 045 $ 5.00 | $ 5.00 [ $ -
Patio heaters incl. gas bottle 4 10% | $ 40.00 $ 400 $ 4400 | $ 44.00 | $ -
Festoon lighting 10m 3 10% | $ 9.09 $ 091 $ 1000 $ 10.00 | $ -
Festoon lighting 20m 2 10% | $ 1364 $ 136 $ 15.00|$ 15.00 | $ -
Fairy lights 25m 4 10% | $ 455 § 045 $ 5.00 | $ 5.00 [ $ -
Outdoor Tables (Round) 10 10% | $ 455 § 045 $ 5.00 | $ 5.00 [ $ -
Outdoor chairs - black, wicker plastic 50 10% | $ 182 § 0.18 $ 2.00 | $ 2.00 ($ -
Event fabric - muslin 5 rolls 10% | $ 9.09 §$ 091 $ 10.00|$ 10.00 | $ -
Event fabric - hessian 30m 4 rolls 10% | $ 9.09 $ 091 $ 10.00 | $ 10.00 | $ -
Serving Kit - includes items listed below 10% | $ 2727 $ 2.73 $30( $ 30.00 | $ -
Salad bowls - white
Various size stainless steel salad bowls
Serving Platters - blue
Serving platters - white rectangular
Serving platter - square
Round divided sauce dish
Round condiment dish
Cheese knife
Cheese board
Salad servers
Aprons
Cutlery (Unlimited quantity) Approx 200 10% | $ 18.18 $ 182 $ 20.00|$ 20.00 | $ -
Crockery (Unlimited quantity) Approx 150 10% | $ 1818 §$ 182 $ 20.00|$ 20.00 | $ -
Queue Barrier Bollards - 2m extension belt 12 10% | $ 455 § 045 $ 5.00 | $ 5.00 [ $ -
Heavy Duty Power Board 2 10% | $ 182 § 0.18 $ 2.00 | $ 2.00 [ $ -
Extension Leads 3 10% | $ 182 §$ 018 $ 2.00 | $ 200 | $ -
Water cooler 1 10% | $ 455 § 045 $ 500 | $ 5.00 | $ -
Esky - 120 litre 1 10% | $ 455 § 045 $ 5.00 | $ 5.00 [ $ -
Bar - Timber top IBC's 2 10% | $ 2727 $ 273 $ 3000 % 30.00 | $ -
Tablecloths - Black - Rectangle 28 10% | $ 455 § 045 $ 5.00 | $ 5.00 [ $ -
Tablecloths - Black - Round 11 10% | $ 455 § 045 $ 5.00 [ $ 5.00 [ $ -
Bain Marie 1 10% | $ 18.18 § 182 $ 20.00|$ 20.00 | $ -
All items within the Events Kit (Excluding Large Marquee) 10% | $ 45455 $ 4545 $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ -
Large Marquee (10m x 15m) Per hire period (7 days) 10% | $ 2,363.64 $ 236.36 $2,600.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 100.00
Per week thereafter 10% | $ 909.09 $ 90.91 $1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ -

*Labour for the assembly/disassembly of the Large Marquee and delivery within 100Km of the townsite is included in the hire charge. The standard hire period is up to 7 days, including assembly and disassembly.
** A $500 bond for the hire of the Large Marquee may be payable at the CEQ's discretion.




Shire of Mukinbudin
Schedule of Fees & Charges - 2025/2026

GST 2025/2026 2024/2025

VARIANCE
SERVICE RATE NET TAX | TOTAL TOTAL
ECONOMIC SERVICES
Standpipes Water
Standpipe Key Non refundable 10% | $ 200.00 $ 20.00 $ 220.00 | $ 220.00 | $ -
Water minimum charge $ 10.00 $ - $ 10.00|$ 10.00 | $ -
Water Per kilolitre (1,000L) $ 500 $ - $ 5.00 | $ 5.00 [ $ -
Strategic Community Water Supply Tanks
* After 31st December, 50% of Account Establishment Fee otherwise payable
Account Establishment Fee (Inc. FOB Token) * Non refundable 10% | $ 80.00 $ 20.00 $ 100.00 | $ 70.00 | $ 30.00
Annual Account Fee Charged on 1st July each year 10% | $ 80.00 $ 20.00 $ 100.00 | $ - $ 100.00
Lost/Stolen FOB Fee 10% | $ 80.00 $ 20.00 $ 100.00 | $ - $ 100.00
Water Consumption Fee - Shire resident Per kilolitre (1,000L) $ 250 $ - $ 250 | $ 055 9% 1.95
Water Consumption Fee - Commercial Per kilolitre (1,000L) $ 10.00 $ - $ 10.00 | $ 0.55( $ 9.45
Other Economic Services
Industrial Unit See Lease Agreement (Weekly) 10% | $ 181.82 § 18.18 $ 200.00 | $ 185.00 | $ 15.00
Caravan Park
* Pensioner Concession Card Holders (Must be receiving Age Pension) - 10% discount on all accommodation charges only one discount to aopl
**Caravan and Motorhome Club of Australia members - 10% discount on all accommodation charges y PPRly
Unpowered Site Per night 10% | $ 2273 % 227 $ 2500 |$% 25.00 | $ -
Powered Site Per night 10% | $ 31.82 § 318 $ 35.00|$ 35.00 | $ -
Glamping Bell Tent Per night (Two-night minimum booking stay) 10% | $ 5455 § 545 $ 60.00 | $ 60.00 | $ -
Railway Barrack Per night 10% | $ 68.18 $ 682 $ 75.00|$% 75.00 | $ -
Self-Contained Park Unit Per night 10% | $ 12727 $ 12.73 $ 140.00 | $ 140.00 | $ -
25 Cruickshank House Per night 10% | $ 181.82 § 18.18 $ 200.00 | $ 200.00 | $ -
Beringbooding Villa Per night 10% | $ 181.82 § 18.18 $ 200.00 | $ 200.00 | $ -
Wattoning Villa Per night 10% | $ 200.00 $ 20.00 $ 220.00 | $ 220.00 | $ -
Karloning Villa Per night 10% | $ 181.82 §$ 18.18 $ 200.00 | $ 200.00 | $ -
Campion Villa Per Night 10% | $ 181.82 § 18.18 $ 200.00 | $ - $  200.00
Extra guest Per person, per night 10% | $ 9.09 §$ 091 $ 10.00 | $ 10.00 | $ -

If the accommodation is not left in a satisfactory state
Additional charge In accordance to accommodation type 10% | after check-out, an additional night's accommodation | $ - $ -
will be charged in lieu of a cleaning fee.

Casual use of showers Per use 10% | $ 540 $ 060 $ 6.00 | $ 6.00 [ $ -
Washing Machine Per use 10% | $ 540 $ 060 $ 6.00 | $ 6.00 [ $ -
Clothes Dryer Per use 10% | $ 540 $ 060 $ 6.00 | $ 6.00 | $ -
Community Bus
Standard/Flat Hire charge — per kilometre Administration Office to Administration Office 10% | $ 077 $ 0.08 $ 085|$ 080 |$ 0.05
Minimum charge per day If greater than kilometre charge 10% | $ 63.64 $ 6.36 $ 70.00 | $ 66.00 | $ 4.00
Cleaning Fee If not clean 10% | $ 9091 § 9.09 $ 100.00 | $ 35.00 | $ 65.00

Fuel charge to return tank to full (If required)

At cost




Shire of Mukinbudin
Schedule of Fees & Charges - 2025/2026

GST

2025/2026

2024/2025

SERVICE RATE NET TAX TOTAL TOTAL VARIANCE

PRIVATE WORKS

Trailer Mounted Toilet Daily Fee (Monday to Friday) 10% | $ 3182 § 318 $ 35.00|$ 33.00 | $ 2.00
Weekend Fee* 10% | $ 7273 $ 727 $ 80.00|$ 75.00 | $ 5.00
Weekly Fee 10% | $ 19091 § 19.09 $ 210.00 | $ - $ 210.00
Empty/Cleaning fee (If required) 10% | $ 11364 $ 1136 $ 125.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 5.00
Repairs due to damage 10% At cost

* Toilet to be collected after 2pm on Friday and returned by 10am on the following business day.

Floor Cleaner Machine

Hire Fee 24 hours 10% | $ 59.09 $ 591 $ 65.00|$ 60.00 | $ 5.00
48 hours 10% | $ 7727 $ 773 $ 85.00|$% 80.00 | $ 5.00
Empty/Cleaning fee (If required) 10% | $ 4545 $ 455 $ 50.00|$ 50.00 | $ -

Cleaning product Small or Large 10% At cost

Plant Wet Hire

Grader Per Hour 10% | $ 21364 $ 21.36 $ 235.00 | $ 230.00 | $ 5.00

Side Tipping Truck & Trailer Per Hour 10% | $ 231.82 $ 23.18 $ 255.00 | $ 180.00 | $ 75.00

Water Truck (14,000 litres) Per Hour 10% | $ 163.64 $ 16.36 $ 180.00 | $ 140.00 | $ 40.00

Small Tipping Truck Per Hour 10% | $ 118.18 § 11.82 $ 130.00 | $ 85.00 | $ 45.00

Front End Loader (3.3" bucket) Per Hour 10% | $ 190.91 $ 19.09 $ 210.00 | $ 160.00 |$  50.00

Vibrating Steel or Multi Tyre Roller Per Hour 10% | $ 17273 § 1727 $ 190.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 70.00

Tractor with Slasher Per Hour 10% | $ 13182 § 1318 $ 145.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 20.00

Skid Steer Loader Per Hour 10% | $ 14091 $ 1409 $ 155.00 | $ 135.00 | $ 20.00

Backhoe Per Hour 10% | $ 17273 § 17.27 $ 190.00 | $ 140.00 | $ 50.00

Ride-On Mower Per Hour 10% | $ 12273 $ 1227 $ 135.00 | $ 95.00 | $ 40.00

Tractor Mower Per Hour 10% | $ 13182 § 13.18 $ 145.00 | $ 95.00 | $ 50.00

Plant Dry Hire

Tree Planter Per Day 10% | $ 80.91 § 8.09 $ 89.00 % 85.00 | $ 4.00

SAM Trailer * Per Day (* Only hired to other Local Governments) | 10% | $ 1182 § 118 $ 13.00 | $ 12.00 | $ 1.00

Portable Traffic Lights (Pair) * Per Day (* Only hired to other Local Governments) | 10% | $ 109.09 $ 1091 $ 120.00 | $ 115.00 | $ 5.00

Multi Tyre Roller * Per Day (* Only hired to other Local Governments) | 10% | $ 340.00 $ 3400 $ 37400 |$ 230.00 | $  144.00

Vibrating Roller * Per Day (* Only hired to other Local Governments) | 10% | $ 340.00 $ 3400 $ 374.00 | $ 230.00 | $ 144.00

Other

Labour Rate Per Hour 10% | $ 9545 § 9.55 $ 105.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 5.00

5 KVA Petrol - Single Phase Per Day 10% | $ 5455 § 545 $ 60.00|$ 60.00 | $ -

2.2KVA Petrol - Honda Single Phase Per Day 10% | $ 5455 § 545 $ 60.00 | $ 60.00 | $ -




Schedule of Fees & Charges - 2025/2026

Shire of Mukinbudin

GST

2025/2026

2024/2025

VARIANCE
SERVICE RATE NET | TAX | TOTAL TOTAL
Materials Per cubic metre (Subject to availability)
* Minimum charge one (1) cubic metre. Delivery outside townsite charged at the above plant rate.
Gravel 10% | $ 5455 § 545 $ 60.00|$ 55.00 | $ 5.00
Blue Metal 5, 10 or 14mm 10% | $ 12727 $ 1273 $ 140.00 | $ 140.00 | $ -
Scrap Blue Metal 10% | $ 50.00 $ 500 $ 55.00|$% 55.00 | $ -
Natural Mulch Self-Load Free $ - $ -
Delivery Fee Within townsite 10% | $ 3182 $ 318 $ 3500 |$ 35.00 | $ -
Delivery of Asbestos to Mukinbudin Refuse Site Up to one (1) cubic metre 10% | $ 181.82 § 18.18 $ 200.00 | $ 100.00 | $  100.00
In excess of one (1) cubic metre 10% As above, however approval from CEO required.
BUILDING/HEALTH/TOWN PLANNING
Building Application Fees (Building Act 2011 Fees & Levies)
Certified Application for Building Permit (Class 1a or 1b & 10) Work value < $57,894.74 $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Work value > $57,894.74 0.19% of total work value 0.19%| $ -
Certified Application for Building Permit (Class 2 - 9) Work value < $122,222.22 $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Work value > $122,222.22 0.09% of total work value 0.09%| $ -
Uncertified Building Application (Class 1a only & 10) Work value < $34,375 $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Work value > $34,375 0.32% of total work value 0.32%| $ -
Demolition Permit (Class 1 & 10) $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Demolition Permit (Class 2 - 9) Per storey $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
$ -
Extend permit time for Building or Demolition $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Occupancy Permit (Completed Building) $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Temporary Occupancy Permit (Incomplete Building) $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Modification of an Occupancy Permit $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Occupancy Permit for a Permanent Change of Use or Classification $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate for Strata or Subdivision $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Occupancy Permit (Unauthorised Works) Work value < $61,111.11 $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Work value > $61,111.11 0.18% of total work value 0.18%| $ -
Building Approval Certificate (Unauthorised Building Work) Work value < $28,947.37 $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Work value > $28,947.37 0.38% of total work value 0.38%| $ -
Building Approval Certificate for existing building (Authorised Building Work) $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Replace an Occupancy Permit for an Existing Building $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -
Extend time which an Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate has effect $ 110.00 $ - $ 110.00 | $ 110.00 | $ -




Shire of Mukinbudin
Schedule of Fees & Charges - 2025/2026

GST

2025/2026

2024/2025

VARIANCE

SERVICE RATE NET | TAX | TOTAL TOTAL
Building Services Levy - (Building Act 2011 Fees & Levies)
Building Permit Certified or Uncertified Work value = or < $45,000 $ 61.65 $ - $ 61.65 | $ 61.65| $ -
Building Permit Certified or Uncertified Work value > $45,000 0.137% of total work value 0.137%| $ -
Demolition Licence Work value = or < $45,000 $ 61.65 $ - $ 6165($ 61.65| $ -
Demolition Licence Work value > $45,000 0.137% of total work value 0.137%| $ -
Occupancy Permit - s46 New building or s48 - Modification of

. y - . $ -3 -8 - s - |s ;
occupancy permit for additional use of building on temporary basis
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate (Authorised ) )
building works) (s47,49,50,52) 6165 § $ 61659 6165 %
Occupancy Permit or BAC - Unauthorised Building Works (s51) Work value = or < $45,000 $ 123.30 $ - $ 12330 $ 123.30 | $ -
Occupancy Permit or BAC - Unauthorised Building Works (s51) Work value > $45,000 0.274% of total work value 0.274%| $ -
Construction Training Fund (CTF)
Building Construction Industry Training Levy All permits > $20,000 in value 0.20% of total work value 0.20% $ -
Planning and Health Fees effective 1 July 2014
Sewerage
Health Act 1911; Health (Treatment of Sewerage and Disposal
of Effluent and liquid Waste) Regulations 1979 (Regs 4 & 4A)
Local Government Application Fee (paid to local government) $ 118.00 $ - $ 118.00( $ 118.00 | $ -
AND (when EDPH approval is required)
Health Department of WA Application Fee
(a) With a Local Government Report $ 35.00 $ - $ 56.00/ % 56.00 | $ -
(b) Without a Local Government Report $ 118.00 $ - $ 110.00( $ 110.00 | $ -
Local Government Report Fee (set by local government) $ 118.00 $ - $ 118.00| $ 118.00 | $ -
Fee for the Grant of a Permit to Use an Apparatus (when application is approved) $ 118.00 $ - $ 118.00( $ 118.00 | $ -
(including all inspections)
Smoke alarms Part 8 Div 3 Reg 61 (3)(b) maximum $ 179.40 | $ 179.40 | $ -
Swimming Pool Inspections - 53A(2) & 53A(3) of the Building Requlations 2012 (Statutory Fees)
Initial inspection of swimming pool safety barriers (Inclusive of any required re-inspections) $ 200.00 $ - $ 200.00( $ -|$ -
4-yearly swimming pool safety barriers inspection $ 78.00 $ - $ 78.00/$% 78.00 | $ -

Planning Fees - Planning and Development Requlations 2009

Due to the range and type of planning fees all applications need to be presented to the Shire office on a case by case basis to determine fees payable.
The Planning fees are set out in the Western Australian Planning Commission Planning Bulletin. Presently Planning Bulletin No 93/2013 effective 1 July 2013

BSL changes gazetted 1 July 2015




